

YOU'RE INVITED

Direct Indexing - A Tax Advantaged Investment Strategy

Learn how Direct Indexing may improve your capital gains tax situation, while still participating in the market.

Event Information

Date: September 27th, 2023 Time: 6:00pm-8:00pm EDT

Refreshments will be provided.

Location: Cooper's Hawk Winery and Restaurant 19870 Belmont Chase Dr. Ashburn, VA 20147

Hosted By:

The Renaissance Group

Morgan Stanley 11951 Freedom Drive Suite 1200 Reston, VA 20190

Speakers:

Shanika McCloud, Financial Planning Specialist, Financial Advisor Morgan Stanley

Paul Luebbe, Associate Vice President, Senior Portfolio Manager, Wealth Advisor

Stephen Lollis, Regional Director Goldman Sachs

RSVP Details

Morgan Stanley

Space is limited. To RSVP, please contact Shanika McCloud or Paul Luebbe at:

Email: Shanika.McCloud@ms.com

Phone: 703 456-6028

Email: Paul.Luebbe@ms.com Phone: 703 456-6013

Sponsored by:

Morgan Stanley & Goldman Sachs

NOTICE: Morgan Stanley is not acting as a municipal advisor and the opinions or views contained herein are not intended to be, and do not constitute, advice within the meaning of Section 975 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act. If you have received this communication in error, please destroy all electronic and paper copies and notify the sender immediately. Mistransmission is not intended to waive confidentiality or privilege. Morgan Stanley reserves the right, to the extent permitted under applicable law, to monitor electronic communications. This message is subject to terms available at the following https://www.morganstanley.com/disclaimers. If you cannot access these links, please notify us by reply message and we will send the contents to you. By communicating with Morgan Stanley you acknowledge that you have read, understand and consent, (where applicable), to the foregoing and the Morgan Stanley General

Please see our **Privacy Pledge** for details about how Morgan Stanley handles personal information.

If you would like to update your email preferences or unsubscribe from marketing emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management, you may do so **here**. Please note, you will still receive service emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management.

Not all products and services may be available to persons living outside of the United States.

Morgan Stanley Wealth Management 2000 Westchester Avenue, Purchase, NY 10577-2530 USA

©2023 Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

There will be no discussion of, or distribution of written materials relating to, specific products or investments at this presentation.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC offers a wide array of brokerage and advisory services to its clients, each of which may create a different type of relationship with different obligations to you. Please visit us at http://www.morganstanleyindividual.com or consult with your Financial Advisor to understand these differences.

The guest speaker is neither an employee nor affiliated with Morgan Stanley Wealth Management. Opinions expressed by the guest speaker are solely their own and do not necessarily reflect those of Morgan Stanley. All opinions are subject to change without notice. Neither the information provided nor any opinion expressed constitutes a solicitation for the purchase or sale of any security. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Individuals should consult with their tax/legal advisors before making any tax/legal-related investment decisions as Morgan Stanley and its Financial Advisors do not provide tax/legal advice.

Investments and services offered through Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley"), its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors or Private Wealth Advisors do not provide tax or legal advice. Clients should consult their tax advisor for matters involving taxation and tax planning and their attorney for matters involving trust and estate planning and other legal matters.

[System will insert CRC number here]